

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2717/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2009 in CRLM No.49385/2008, of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMANAND PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2721 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of
the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2722 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of
the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3433 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kamal, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List the matter after four weeks.

-2-

In the meanwhile, additional documents may be filed.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|