

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1252 OF 2012

STATE OF BIHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARMANAND PRASAD

Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1253 of 2012
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1254 of 2012
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1255 of 2012

Date: 29/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1252 OF 2012

STATE OF BIHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARMANAND PRASAD

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1253 of 2012
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1254 of 2012
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1255 of 2012

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

We find no merit in these appeals. Accordingly, the criminal appeals are dismissed.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 29, 2012